

## **RIST Tuition Fees and Charges 2024**

## **GOVERNMENT SUBSIDISED**

The tuition fees and charges below are for eligible individuals enrolling at RIST under the Victorian Governments 2024 Skills First Program on or after 1st January 2024.

Please note that the student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

To calculate Tuition Fees for 2024 (dependant on units selected)

- (1) Nominal Hours x (2A) Standard Tuition Fee OR (2B) Concession Tuition Fee for the applicable course

COURSE DETAILS		NOMINAL HRS	TUITION FEE		
		(1)	(2A)	(2B)	
Course Title	Certificate Level	Nominal Hours (max) (dependent on units selected)	Standard Tuition Fee (per nominal hour)	Concession Tuition Fee (per nominal hour)	Student Services, Amenities & Materials Fee
AHC20122 Certificate II in Agriculture	II (12 months)	725	\$2.20	\$0.44	\$450.00
AHC21316 Certificate II in Shearing	II (6-12 months)	360	\$2.20	\$0.44	\$450.00
AHC21416 Certificate II in Wool Handling	II (6-12 months)	220	\$2.20	\$0.44	\$450.00
AHC30122 Certificate III in Agriculture	III (12-24 months)	1,200	\$2.20	\$0.44	\$450.00
AHC32916 Certificate III in Shearing	III (12-24 months)	680	\$2.20	\$0.44	\$450.00
AHC40122 Certificate IV in Agriculture	IV (12-24 months)	1,200	\$2.20	\$0.44	\$450.00
AHC41316 Certificate IV in Wool Classing	IV (12-24 months)	1,203	\$2.20	\$0.44	\$450.00
AHC50122 Diploma of Agriculture	Diploma (12-24 months)	1,410	\$6.00	N/A	\$0.00

SKILL SETS	NOMINAL HOURS	TUTION FEE
AHCSS00074 Agricultural Chemical Skill Set	120	For eligible participants, this training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding. Fee concessions may be available for eligible concession holders.

OTHER GOVERNMENT FUNDING INITIATIVES: Please contact RIST on 1800 883 343 to discuss further.

## **FEE FOR SERVICE**

Fee for Service charges are determined by RIST for clients who are not eligible for government subsided tuition in accredited and non- accredited courses. All RIST courses are offered as Fee for Service.

There are no concessions available for Fee for Service training.

Please contact RIST on 1800 883 343 to confirm fees on selected units.